Last update: 2015.12.25 No.RPC-K-HTS-0002-6
 Title: FIXED THICK FILM CHIP RESISTORS;
RECTANGULAR TYPE AND ANTI SURGE
 Style: RPC16, 20, 32, 35, 50, 63
 RoHS COMPLIANCE ITEM
Halogen and Antimony Free
Product specification contained in this specification
are subject to change at any time without notice

    EIAJ RC−2134B−2002
2. Classification
  Type designation shall be the following form.
(Example) RPC  32  475  J  TP
 1   2  3  4  5
 Style
                1 Fixed thick film chip resistors; rectangular type and high voltage
                2 Size
                3 Rated resistance  Example; 475 → 4.7MΩ
                4 Tolerance on rated resistance
                5 Packaging form
3. Rating
3.1 The ratings shall be in accordance with Table−1.
Table−1
Style Rated
dissipation (W)
Temperature coefficient
of resistance ( 10−6 / °C)
Rated resistance
range(Ω)
Preferred number
series for resistors Tolerance on rated resistance
RPC16 0.25
±100 10∼1M
E24 J(±5%) ±200 1.0∼9.1
RPC20 0.25
±200 1.1M∼22M
E24 J(±5%), K(±10%), M(±20%) ±100 1.0∼1M
±200 0.27∼0.91
RPC32 0.33
±200 1.1M∼22M
E24 J(±5%), K(±10%), M(±20%) ±100 1.0∼1M
±200 0.27∼0.91
RPC35 0.5
±200 1.1M∼22M
E24 J(±5%), K(±10%), M(±20%) ±100 1.0∼1M
±200 0.27∼0.91
RPC50 0.75
±200 1.1M∼22M
E24 J(±5%), K(±10%), M(±20%) ±100 1.0∼1M
±200 0.27∼0.91
RPC63 1.0
±200 1.1M∼22M
E24 J(±5%), K(±10%), M(±20%) ±100 1.0∼1M
±200 0.27∼0.91
Style Limiting element
voltage (V)
Isolation voltage
(V)
Category temperature
range (°C)
RPC16
150
150
−55∼+155
RPC20
500
RPC32
200
RPC35
RPC50
RPC63
Style
K M Y
Drawing No: RPC−K−HTS−0002 /6
Title: FIXED THICK FILM CHIP RESISTORS; RECTANGULAR TYPE AND ANTI SURGE
RPC16, 20, 32, 35, 50, 63 Page: 2/13
Product specification contained in this specification are subject to change at any time without notice.
If you have any questions or a Purchasing Specification for any quality agreement is necessary, please contact our sales staff.
Issue: KAMAYA ELECTRIC CO., LTD. Research & Development Department HOKKAIDO Research center Last update: 2015.12.25
 3.2 Climatic category
          55/155/56                 Lower category temperature                 − 55 °C
                                    Upper category temperature                 +155 °C